

**STP-0061-00(090) / LPA 107601-70100  
SPILLWAY RD / NORTHSHORE PKY WIDENING**

\* \* \*

**BID DATE: 11/30/2018  
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**BID PLACE:  
Rankin County  
BOS Boardroom**

<u>EST</u> <u>QUAN</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>PAY ITEM NO.</u>	<u>PAY ITEM</u>	<u>Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.</u> <u>Federal Insurance Co</u>		<u>Southern Rock, LLC</u> <u>Western Surety</u>		<u>Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc.</u> <u>Travelers Casualty &amp; Surety</u>	
				<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1	LS	201-A001	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
938	SY	202-B004	Removal of Asphalt Driveways, All Depths	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,566.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,450.00
4935	SY	202-B007	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 28,376.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,610.00
2366	LF	202-B050	Removal of Concrete Combination Curb & Gutter	\$ 6.10	\$ 14,432.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,392.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,150.00
65	SY	202-B052	Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00
47	SY	202-B080	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,880.00
7	EA	202-B164	Removal of Inlet and Junction Box, All Types & Sizes	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
752	LF	202-B191	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above	\$ 11.15	\$ 8,384.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,408.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,560.00
6	EA	202-B217	Removal of Sign Post and Footing	\$ 98.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
5600	CY	203-EX007	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B14	\$ 16.50	\$ 92,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 196,000.00
4950	CY	203-G001	Excess Excavation, FM, AH	\$ 14.95	\$ 74,002.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 148,500.00
1360	CY	206-A001	Structure Excavation	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,200.00
1900	SY	216-B001	Solid Sodding, Bermuda	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00
38	KGAL	219-A001	Watering	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00
1	ACRE	225-A001	Grassing	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	Ton	225-B001	Agricultural Limestone	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
2	Ton	225-C001	Mulch, Vegetative Mulch	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
1800	LF	234-A001	Temporary Silt Fence	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00
1000	LF	237-A002	Wattles, 20"	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
50	EA	246-A002	Sandbags	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
50	EA	246-B001	Rockbags	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
100	TON	249-A001	Riprap for Erosion Control	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
100	CY	249-B001	Remove and Reset Riprap	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
3650	CY	304-C003	Granular Material, AEA, Class 5, Group C	\$ 32.00	\$ 116,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 171,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 200,750.00
766	TON	403-A002	12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$ 129.75	\$ 99,388.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 75,068.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,600.00
1650	TON	403-A005	19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$ 139.75	\$ 230,587.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 153,450.00
860	TON	403-A014	9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement	\$ 104.75	\$ 90,085.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 86,430.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 90,300.00
1800	SY	406-A002	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00
600	GAL	407-A001	Asphalt for Tack Coat	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00
45	CY	601-B001	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 70,875.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
4278	LBS	602-A001	Reinforcing Steel	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,278.00
856	LF	603-CA011	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,960.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 32,528.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 83,032.00
220	LF	603-CA026	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 69.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 23,760.00

**STP-0061-00(090) / LPA 107601-70100  
SPILLWAY RD / NORTHSHORE PKY WIDENING**

\* \* \*

**BID DATE: 11/30/2018  
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**BID PLACE:  
Rankin County  
BOS Boardroom**

<u>EST</u>	<u>QUAN</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>PAY ITEM NO.</u>	<u>PAY ITEM</u>	<u>Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.</u>		<u>Southern Rock, LLC</u>		<u>Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc.</u>	
					<u>Federal Insurance Co</u>		<u>Western Surety</u>		<u>Travelers Casualty &amp; Surety</u>	
					<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
	2	EA	603-CB003	18" Reinforced Concrete End Section	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
	2	EA	603-SB021	18" Branch Connections, Stub Into Inlet	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,220.00
	445	LF	603-CE002	22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$ 53.15	\$ 23,651.75	\$ 51.00	\$ 22,695.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 46,725.00
	424	LF	603-CE008	29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III	\$ 64.50	\$ 27,348.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 26,712.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,760.00
	1106	LBS	604-A001	Castings	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,382.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,543.80
	1200	LBS	604-B001	Gratings	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,760.00
	3	EA	907-604-PP001	Modify Existing Inlet, Per Plans	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	38	SY	608-A001	Concrete Sidewalk, Without Reinforcement	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00
	1426	LF	609-D001	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1	\$ 34.75	\$ 49,553.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 29,233.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,780.00
	64	SY	614-A003	Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement, 6-inch Thickness	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,440.00
	1	LS	618-A001	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
	1	SF	618-B001	Additional Construction Signs	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
	4680	LF	619-A3002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White	\$ 0.79	\$ 3,697.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,680.00
	175	SF	619-A6001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend	\$ 2.10	\$ 367.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00
	504	LF	619-A6002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend	\$ 1.05	\$ 529.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 504.00
	1	LS	619-H1001	Traffic Signals	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
	450	EA	619-G5001	Free Standing Plastic Drums	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00
	1320	LF	626-A003	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 858.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,320.00
	2650	LF	626-B003	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	\$ 0.25	\$ 662.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,987.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,650.00
	2480	LF	626-C003	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,480.00
	736	LF	626-G002	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White	\$ 0.25	\$ 184.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,472.00
	350	LF	626-G003	Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,062.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00
	266	SF	626-H004	Thermoplastic Legend, White	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,327.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,596.00
	1621	LF	626-H005	Thermoplastic Legend, White	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,457.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,052.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,052.50
	88	EA	627-K001	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00
	44	SF	630-A003	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness	\$ 57.75	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 2,316.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 968.00
	86	LF	630-C003	Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft	\$ 4.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 322.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 817.00
	1	EA	907-632-A007	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type III Cabinet, Type 1 Controller	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	1	EA	907-632-A010	Solid State Traffic Cabinet Assembly, Type IV Cabinet, Type 1 Controller	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
	2	EA	907-632-C001	Modify Existing Traffic Signal Cabinet Assembly	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
	1	EA	907-632-J001	POWER SERVICE PEDESTAL	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00

**STP-0061-00(090) / LPA 107601-70100  
 SPILLWAY RD / NORTHSHORE PKY WIDENING**

\*\*\*

**BID DATE: 11/30/2018  
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**BID PLACE:  
 Rankin County  
 BOS Boardroom**

<u>EST</u> <u>QUAN</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>PAY ITEM NO.</u>	<u>PAY ITEM</u>	<u>Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.</u> <u>Federal Insurance Co</u>		<u>Southern Rock, LLC</u> <u>Western Surety</u>		<u>Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc.</u> <u>Travelers Casualty &amp; Surety</u>	
				<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1	EA	907-633-A001	Uninterruptable Power Supply	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
1	EA	907-634-A045	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE II(L), 30' SHAFT, 45' ARM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	EA	907-634-A046	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE II(L), 30' SHAFT, 50' ARM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
1	EA	907-634-A052	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE II(L), 30' SHAFT, 80' ARM	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
1	EA	907-634-A081	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE II, 17' SHAFT, 35' ARM	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
1	EA	907-634-A083	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE II, 17' SHAFT, 45' ARM	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	EA	907-634-A545	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT POLE, TYPE VI, 8' SHAFT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
26	CY	907-634-C001	Pole Foundations, Class "B" Concrete	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00
15	EA	635-A059	Traffic Signal Head, Type 1	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00
3	EA	635-A061	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	EA	635-A065	Traffic Signal Head, Type 2 FYA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
2	EA	635-A070	Traffic Signal Head, Type 3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
6	EA	635-A076	Traffic Signal Head, Type 6	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00
806	LF	907-636-B014	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,418.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,418.00
1002	LF	907-636-B016	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,006.00
1344	LF	907-636-B038	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #10, 3 Conductor	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,032.00
35	LF	907-636-B053	Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00
94	LF	907-636-D006	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 5 Conductor	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 282.00
403	LF	907-636-D008	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 Conductor	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,209.00
40	LF	907-636-D020	Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, THHN, AWG #6, 3 Conductor	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00
9	EA	907-637-A002	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 2	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
2	EA	907-637-A003	Pullbox Enclosure, Type 3	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
215	LF	907-637-C028	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,290.00

STP-0061-00(090) / LPA 107601-70100  
 SPILLWAY RD / NORTHSHORE PKY WIDENING

\*\*\*

BID DATE: 11/30/2018  
 BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID PLACE:  
 Rankin County  
 BOS Boardroom

EST QUAN	UNIT	PAY ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM	Hemphill Construction Co., Inc. Federal Insurance Co		Southern Rock, LLC Western Surety		Joe McGee Construction Co., Inc. Travelers Casualty & Surety	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
55	LF	907-637-C030	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00
797	LF	907-637-D003	Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 3"	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,173.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,173.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,173.00
6	EA	907-639-B001	Type 1 Optical Detector	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
1207	LF	907-639-C001	Type 1 Optical Detector Cable	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,414.00
2	EA	907-639-D001	Multimode Phase Selector	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
6	EA	907-641-A002	Signal Stop Bar Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4	EA	907-641-B002	Signal Advanced Radar Vehicle Detection Sensor, Type 2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
1809	LF	907-641-D001	Radar Vehicle Detection Cable	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,472.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,472.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,472.00
6	EA	907-645-A001	Standard Pedestrian Detection Assembly	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
1	LS	647-A001	Removal of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
127	SF	907-653-B001	Street Name Sign	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,636.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,636.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,636.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 1,588,426.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,747,592.35</b>		<b>\$ 2,572,890.30</b>	

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.  
 This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.

CHRIS BASS, P.E.  
 Registered Professional Engineer No. 15926  
 State of Mississippi

